Frequency Table

Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 219 43.9 43.9 43.9
Female 281 56.1 56.1 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
What is your party registration?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 304 60.7 60.7 60.7
Independen 196 39.3 39.3 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

How likely are you to vote in the Democratic Primary on February 11th?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Somewhat 42 8.4 8.4 8.4
Very Likely 458 91.6 91.6 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

Of the following Democratic candidates for President, who would you be
most likely to support?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Deval A A A
Joe Biden 62 12.3 12.3 12.4
Bernie 157 31.4 31.4 43.8
Elizabeth 58 11.5 11.5 55.3
Pete 107 21.4 21.4 76.7
Andrew 20 4.0 4.0 80.7
Amy 57 11.4 11.4 92.1
Tulsi 24 4.8 4.8 96.9
Tom Steyer 4 .9 .9 97.8
Michael .0 .0 97.8
Someone 11 2.2 2.2 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

Regardless of who you’re going to vote for, who do you think is going to

be the Democratic nominee?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Deval 1 1 A A
Joe Biden 131 26.1 26.1 26.2
Bernie 202 40.5 40.5 66.7
Elizabeth 29 5.8 5.8 72.6




Pete 96 19.2 19.2 91.8
Andrew 5 1.1 1.1 92.9
Amy 18 35 3.5 96.4
Tulsi 2 4 4 96.8
Michael 16 3.2 3.2 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
Who did you vote for in the Democratic Primary in 2016?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hillary 172 34.3 34.3 34.3
Bernie 255 51.1 51.1 85.4
Someone 40 8.0 8.0 93.4
\E,)('jenic: his 33 6.6 6.6 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic or
Latino of 18 3.7 3.7 3.7
White or 450 89.9 89.9 93.6
Black or 14 2.9 2.9 96.5
Asian 2 4 4 96.8
Other or 16 3.2 3.2 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 84 16.9 16.9 16.9
30-49 150 29.9 29.9 46.8
50-64 162 32.4 32.4 79.1
65 or more 104 20.9 20.9 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
What is the highest level of education you have attained?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High school 67 13.4 13.4 13.4
Some 130 25.9 25.9 39.3
College 174 34.8 34.8 74.2
Postgrad or 129 25.8 25.8 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

Which of the following political ideologies do you most identify as?




Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very 122 24.4 24.4 24.4
Somewhat 155 31.0 31.0 55.4
Moderate 172 34.5 34.5 89.9
Somewhat 34 6.9 6.9 96.8
Very 16 3.2 3.2 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
uscC
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid District 1: 249 49.8 498 49.8
Rep. Chris ’ ’ ’
District 2:
251 50.2 50.2 100.0
Rep. Ann
Total 500 100.0 100.0

During last night's State of the Union speech, Donald Trump would not
shake Nancy Pelosi's hand. Do you think President Trump’s actions are
best described as appropriate or inappropriate?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid appropriate 35 71 13.3 13.3
inappropriat 192 38.4 72.4 85.7
undecided 37 7.4 14.0 99.7
never 1 .2 3 100.0
Total 265 53.1 100.0
Missing System 235 46.9
Total 500 100.0

At the conclusion of last night's State of the Union speech, Nancy Pelosi
ripped up a copy of Donald Trump's speech. Do you think Speaker of the
House Pelosi's actions are best described as appropriate or

inanoropriate?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid appropriate 114 22.8 43.0 43.0
inappropriat 113 22.6 42.5 85.5
undecided 38 7.6 14.4 99.9
never .0 A 100.0
Total 265 53.1 100.0
Missing System 235 46.9
Total 500 100.0
Mode
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Online 112 22.4 22.4 22.4




Landline
Cell Phone
Total

315
73
500

63.0
14.6
100.0

63.0
14.6
100.0

85.4
100.0




